MCP1642B/D
1.8A Input Current Switch, 1 MHz Low-Voltage Start-Up
Synchronous Boost Regulator
Features
• Up to 96% Typical Efficiency
• 1.8A Typical Peak Input Current Limit:
- IOUT > 175 mA @ 1.2V VIN, 3.3V VOUT
- IOUT > 600 mA @ 2.4V VIN, 3.3V VOUT

7.1 Package Marking Information
8-Lead DFN (2x3x0.9 mm) Example
Part Number Code
MCP1642B-18I/MC AJY
MCP1642BT-18I/MC AJY
MCP1642B-30I/MC AJU
MCP1642BT-30I/MC AJU
MCP1642B-33I/MC AJQ
MCP1642BT-33I/MC AJQ
MCP1642B-50I/MC AJL
MCP1642BT-50I/MC AJL
MCP1642B-ADJI/MC AKC
MCP1642BT-ADJI/MC AKC
MCP1642D-18I/MC AKA
MCP1642DT-18I/MC AKA
MCP1642D-30I/MC AJW
MCP1642DT-30I/MC AJW
MCP1642D-33I/MC AJS
MCP1642DT-33I/MC AJS
MCP1642D-50I/MC AJN
MCP1642DT-50I/MC AJN
MCP1642D-ADJI/MC AKE
MCP1642DT-ADJI/MC AKE
AJY
348
25
Legend: XX...X Customer-specific information